

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 13-0885 **Version:** 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 12/11/2013 In control: Business Workforce and Sustainability

On agenda: 12/11/2013 Final action: 1/6/2014

Title: Approves a one-year, \$500,000 contract with Live Nation Worldwide to promote events at Denver Arts

& Venues through December 2014. (THTRS-201313558). (BUSINESS, WORKFORCE & SUSTAINABILITY) Approves a one-year, \$500,000 contract with Live Nation Worldwide to promote events at Denver Arts & Denver Arts & December 2014. (THTRS-201313558). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 1-6-14. The Committee

approved filing this bill at its meeting on 12-4-13.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Bill Reguest, 2. BR13-0886. AVD - Live Nation Worldwide promoter, 3. BR13-0886. AVD - Live

Nation Worldwide promoter ES, 4. CB13-0886\_Agreement\_Live Nation Commission Agmt 2014 (CAO

102913), 5. CB13-0885\_Bill\_Live Nation Worldwide Inc 201313558-00 2013 ord

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/6/2014	4	City Council	passed	Pass
12/23/2013	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
12/17/2013	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
12/11/2013	1	Business Workforce and Sustainability	approved for filing	Pass